RESOLUTION NO. 75

APPROVING THE POLICE REFORM AND REINVENTION PLAN AS SUBMITTED BY THE ALBANY COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Introduced: 3/8/21

By Public Safety Committee:

WHEREAS, The Albany County Sheriff's Office has prepared a plan for police reform and reinvention in accordance with the mandates of Governor Cuomo's June 2020 Executive Order Number 203, and

WHEREAS, The proposed Police Reform and Reinvention Plan must be certified by the Albany County Legislature, and

WHEREAS, This plan was drafted following a collaborative process with agency and community input collected by holding meetings, accepting electronic submissions, attending forums, conducting a public survey in partnership with the National Center for Security and Preparedness at the University at Albany and posting this plan on the agency website for public comment, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that the Albany County Sheriff's Office Police Reform and Reinvention Plan is hereby ratified and approved, as annexed hereto, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote - 3/8/21